4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 001 Contract ID: 47082-113529

Description: 3.20 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, guardrail, minor drainage improvements,
signing and pavement markings on M-59 from west of Lakena Road to Tipsico Lake Road,
Livingston County. This project includes two 5 year materials and workmanship pavement
warranties.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Ml Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00929 Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml Ph: (586)756-1070
Fax: (586)756-0467
05184 Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480

Page: 1 of 50



4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 002 Contract ID: 14000-207724

Description: Bridge reconstruction with 27 inch prestressed concrete box beams and approach work on Rudy
Road over Dowagiac River, Cass County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500
Fax: (248)349-4870
07943 The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH Ph: (330)478-2151
Fax: (330)478-2122
08594 J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml Ph: (616)837-0886

Fax: (616)837-0156
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4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 003 Contract ID: 13000-206776

Description: 3.85 mi of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping and resurfacing, pave shoulders, trenching and
pavement markings on 7 Mile Road from north of P Drive S to K Drive S and on K Drive S east to 7
1/2 Mile Road, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720

Fax: (269)964-8202

Page: 3 of 50



EM OT 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 004 Contract ID: 03000-209862

Description: Bridge reconstruction includes removal and replacement with 17 inch prestressed concrete beams
and approach work on 138th Avenue over Pigeon Creek, Allegan County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml Ph: (248)349-7500
Fax: (248)349-4870
07943 The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH Ph: (330)478-2151
Fax: (330)478-2122
08594 J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml Ph: (616)837-0886

Fax: (616)837-0156
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EM OT 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 005 Contract ID: 02042-120388

Description: 15.19 mi of hot mix asphalt roadway reconstruction including cold milling, crushing, shaping and
resurfacing, widening for shoulders and center left turn lane, guardrail upgrades and pavement
markings on M-28 in the city of Munising easterly to the county line, Alger County. This project
includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 006 Contract ID: 82052-210084

Description: 1.68 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and 2 bridge rehabilitations includes
concrete curb, gutter and sidewalks, pavement joint and crack repairs, signal modernizations, lane
extension modifications, drainage, guardrail, signing and pavement marking on US-24 from Van
Born Road to Oxford Road in the cities of Dearborn and Dearborn Heights, Wayne County. This
project contains a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty. This project is an OJT
VIP project. See Special Provision for Preparation and Consideration of Bids on On-The-Job
Training.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00588 Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, MI Ph: (248)244-3300
Fax: (248)244-0800
00929 Angelo lafrate Construction Company - Warren, Ml Ph: (586)756-1070
Fax: (586)756-0467
05184 Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480

Page: 6 of 50



EM OT 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 007 Contract ID: 11011-203695

Description: 5.12 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, joint and crack repairs, railroad approach
resurfacing and pavement markings on US-12 from the Indiana/Michigan state line northerly to
Red Arrow Highway in the city of New Buffalo, Berrien County. This project includes a 3 year
materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 008 Contract ID: 33082-113491

Description: 3.15 mi of full width concrete reconstruction and hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, joint
and crack repairs, intermittent curb and gutter replacement, spot drainage repairs, sidewalk ramp
upgrades, water main work and pavement markings on M-43 from Park Lake Road easterly to Oak
Pointe Court, Ingham County. This project includes two 5 year materials and workmanship
pavement warranties.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00134 Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml Ph: (269)965-1207
Fax: (269)965-6701
00152 Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)949-0800
Fax: (616)949-1894
00441 Fessler & Bowman, Inc. - Flushing, Ml Ph: (810)733-1313
Fax: (810)733-7883
00616 Mead Bros. Excavating Inc. - Springport, Ml Ph: (517)857-3700
Fax: (517)857-3985
01130 M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-6277
Fax: (989)732-9650
01682 C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml Ph: (517)645-0111
Fax: (517)645-0090
01886 E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml Ph: (517)627-8408
Fax: (517)627-4470
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 009 Contract ID: 25032-213205

Description: High load hit repairs including heat straightening, steel cleaning and coating, pin and hanger
replacement and steel repairs on Coldwater Road over I-75, Genesee County.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
00942 Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. - Jordan, MN Ph: (952)447-6025
Fax: (952)447-1000
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI Ph: (586)625-8899
Fax: (586)726-8481
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500
Fax: (248)349-4870
07943 The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH Ph: (330)478-2151

Fax: (330)478-2122
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 010

Contract ID: 13000-209853

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including replace hot mix asphalt wearing surface and expansion joint and
approach work on South Marshall Street (11 Mile Road), 13 Mile Road and 14 Mile Road over St.
Joseph River and 15 Mile Road over Kalamazoo River, Calhoun County. This is a Local Agency
project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

00529

02946

03134

03276

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(269)964-1720
(269)964-8202
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4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 011 Contract ID: 81074-206241

Description: 3.15 mi of construction of median cable barrier on US-23 from Ellsworth Road to the Huron River
in the city of Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
01908 Action Traffic Maintenance, Inc. - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)695-7516
Fax: (810)695-7567
02160 RMD Holdings, Ltd. - Richmond, Ml Ph: (586)749-6900
Fax: (586)749-6909
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393

Fax: (989)775-8830
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Michigan Department of

eMDOT

Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report v1

Call Number:

012 Contract ID: 41029-127477

Description: 5.28 mi of construction of a weave merge lane including 1 bridge widening and shallow overlay, hot
mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, paver placed surface seal with detail 7 and 8 pavement
repairs and pavement markings and bridge rehabilitation on 3 structures including deep overlay,
beam end repairs, concrete surface coating, thrie beam and substructure repairs and approach
work on [-196 westbound from M-11 to I-196 BL, 1-196 from west of M-11 (28th Street) to west of
Market Avenue and I-196 Ramp B over I-196 eastbound, I-196 Ramp M over the CSX Railroad
and 1-196 Ramp over Chicago Drive in the cities of Grandville, Wyoming and Grand Rapids, Kent
County. This project includes a 3 year pavement performance warranty, a 2 year concrete surface
coating warranty and a 5 year performance warranty for thin epoxy polymer bridge deck overlay.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
00139

00152

00253

00356

00529

02946

03134

07943

anuary 07, 2022

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, MI

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report v1

Call Number: 013

Contract ID: 29011-130141

Description: 3.60 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing with joint repairs, guardrail, drainage,
shoulder gravel, pavement markings, bridge reconstruction includes superstructure replacement,
widening, substructure repair and bridge rehabilitation includes epoxy overlay, deck patching,
expansion joint replacement, silane treatment and approach work on US-127 from south of County
Line Road northerly to M-57, Clinton and Gratiot Counties. This project includes a 5 year materials
and workmanship pavement warranty, a 2 year concrete surface coating warranty, and a 5 year
performance warranty for a high friction thin epoxy polymer bridge deck overlay.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00253

00356

00529

01127

01130

02748

02946

03134

07550

07943

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, MI

Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, MI

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(989)772-0720
(989)773-7640
(989)732-6277
(989)732-9650
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
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EM OT 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 014 Contract ID: 80024-201985

Description: 2.62 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction with median shoulder widening, drainage, median cable
barrier, guardrail, signing and pavement markings on 1-94 Eastbound from west of the M-51
interchange easterly to east of 40th Street, Van Buren County. This project includes two 5 year
materials and workmanship pavement warranties.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00134 Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml Ph: (269)965-1207
Fax: (269)965-6701
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, MI Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
00616 Mead Bros. Excavating Inc. - Springport, Ml Ph: (517)857-3700
Fax: (517)857-3985
01130 M & M Excavating Company - Gaylord, Ml Ph: (989)732-6277
Fax: (989)732-9650
07943 The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH Ph: (330)478-2151

Fax: (330)478-2122
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e

eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 015

Contract ID: 41131-201255-2

Description: 4.50 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and bridge rehabilitation including concrete
deep overlay, expansion joint and railing replacement, steel repair, substructure repair, approach
work and pavement markings on 1-96 from east of Bristol Avenue to West River Drive and 1-96
connector to US-131/1-296 southbound over Marquette Rail and West River Drive in the city of
Walker, Kent County. This project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement

warranty and two 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranties.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00253

00356

00529

02946

03134

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
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EM OT 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 016 Contract ID: 74022-206687-2

Description: Bridge reconstruction of two structures with 36 inch prestressed concrete | beams, hot mix asphalt
cold milling and resurfacing, water main relocation and approach work on M-90 over Mills Creek
and Black River in the city of Croswell, Sanilac County. This project includes a 2 year concrete
surface coating warranty.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
01177 Dan's Excavating, Inc. - Shelby Township, MI Ph: (586)254-2040
Fax: (586)254-5840
01401 Hardman Construction, Inc. - Ludington, Ml Ph: (231)845-1236
Fax: (231)845-0422
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)625-8899
Fax: (586)726-8481
07550 Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, MI Ph: (248)349-7500

Fax: (248)349-4870
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EMDOT 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 017 Contract ID: 52000-132762

Description: 3.02 mi of multiple course hot mix asphalt resurfacing, cold milling, joint repairs, intersection
improvements, carpool parking lot resurfacing, guardrail replacement, signal upgrades and
pavement markings on US-41 from Big Creek Road north to the intersection of M-28 and Cherry
Creek Road, Marquette County.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 018

Contract ID: 82194-200646-2

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes substructure repair, pier cap replacement, structural steel painting on

surface coating warranty.

I-75 at Fort Street in the city of Detroit, Wayne County. This project includes a 2 year concrete

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00942

02946

03134

07130

07550

07943

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Abhe & Svoboda, Inc. - Jordan, MN

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, M

Toebe Construction LLC - Wixom, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(952)447-6025
(952)447-1000
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
(248)349-7500
(248)349-4870
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
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Michigan Depariment of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 019 Contract ID: 74071-208693

Description: 8.08 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete sidewalk ramps, joint repairs,
shoulder gravel and pavement markings on M-25 from Fisher Road to Mortimer Line Road and on
M-46 from east of Sheldon Street to west of Goetze Road in the village of Carsonville, Sanilac
County.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
01682 C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml Ph: (517)645-0111
Fax: (517)645-0090
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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eMDOT

Michigan Department of Transportation

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027

Preliminary Bid List Report v1

Call Number: 020

Contract ID: 01000-209843

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes deck replacement, clean and coat structural steel, substructure
concrete patching, placement of riprap for scour countermeasures and approach work on F-41

over the Pine River, Alcona County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01597

02668

02946

03134

07943

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

John Henry Excavating Inc. - East Tawas, Ml

MacArthur Construction, Inc. - Hillman, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(989)362-3333
(989)362-7040
(989)464-7280
(989)379-4024
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
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Michigan Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid List

1/7/2022 9:36 AM
AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Report vl

Call Number: 021

Contract ID: 30000-133159

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes removal and replacement of portions of structure and approach work
on Montgomery Road over the east fork west branch St. Joseph of the Maumee River, Hillsdale
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00129

00139

00356

01886

02946

03134

07943

08594

Vendor

Miller Bros. Const., Inc. - Archbold, OH

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, MI

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(419)445-1015
(419)446-2626
(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Report vl

Call Number: 022

Contract ID: 82000-208971

Description: 0.60 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete pavement and retaining wall
repair, signing and pavement markings on Schaefer Road from 1-94 northerly to Prospect Avenue

in the city of Dearborn, Wayne County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00588

00891

05184

05363

08208

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Mi

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml

Al's Asphalt Paving Co. - Taylor, M

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. - Washington, Mi

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(734)946-1880
(734)946-4502
(586)752-7730
(586)752-9745
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Call Number: 023

Contract ID: 76000-209881

Description: Bridge reconstruction with 27 inch prestressed concrete box beams, steel piles, culverts, drainage
approach work and pavement markings on Durand Road over Rush Creek, Shiawassee County.
This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

00356

01886

02007

02748

02946

03134

07943

08594

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

E.T. MacKenzie Company - Grand Ledge, Ml

Miller Development, Inc. - Weidman, Ml

Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, MI

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Mi

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH

J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)627-8408
(517)627-4470
(989)621-6700
(989)644-3707
(517)322-3800
(517)322-0305
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(330)478-2151
(330)478-2122
(616)837-0886
(616)837-0156
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 024 Contract ID: 27000-206915

Description: 2.76 mi of hot mix asphalt cold-in-place recycle shoulders and resurfacing and guardrail on Lake
Road east of the Michigan/Wisconsin state line, Gogebic County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00196 Mathy Construction Company - Onalaska, WI Ph: (608)783-6411
Fax: (608)783-4311
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Call Number: 025

Contract ID: 70000-205373

Description: 0.35 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction, concrete curb, gutter, concrete sidewalk and ramps,
signing, watermain and pavement markings on Fulton Avenue from Beacon Boulevard (US-31)
easterly to Albee Street in the city of Grand Haven, Ottawa County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00152

00356

00529

01272

02436

02499

02946

05076

06627

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Wadel Stabilization, Inc. - Hart, Ml

Diversco Construction Company, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Schippers Excavating, Inc. - West Olive, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

McCormick Sand, Inc. - Twin Lake, MI

Jackson-Merkey Contractors, Inc. - Muskegon, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(231)873-4006
(231)873-7300
(616)458-6379
(616)458-6467
(616)895-4119
(616)895-9356
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
(231)766-0466
(231)766-5162
(231)728-9344
(231)726-2060
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Call Number:

026 Contract ID: 74000-209798

Description: Bridge rehabilitation including hot mix asphalt resurfacing, bridge deck wearing surface, replace
deck waterproof membrane, hand chip and latex patch repairs of concrete prestress box fascia
beams, concrete surface coating on fascia beams and guardrail replacement on Applegate Road,
Banner Road and Fetting Road over the Elk Creek Drain, Sanilac County. This is a Local Agency

project.
Letting Of January 07, 2022
Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399

02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761

03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466

07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)625-8899
Fax: (586)726-8481

07899 Pullman SST, Inc. - Columbia, MD Ph: (800)899-1016
Fax: (410)580-4111
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 027 Contract ID: 70000-200243-2

Description: 0.72 mi of hot mix asphalt shared-use path and pedestrian bridge on Buttermilk Creek Pathway
from north of New Holland Street to east of Buttermilk Creek in the city of Hudsonville, Ottawa
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00152 Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml Ph: (616)949-0800
Fax: (616)949-1894
00356 Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml Ph: (269)673-2195
Fax: (269)673-3144
02748 Davis Construction, Inc. - Lansing, Ml Ph: (517)322-3800
Fax: (517)322-0305
02946 Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml Ph: (616)846-8442
Fax: (616)846-6761
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07943 The Beaver Excavating Co. - Canton, OH Ph: (330)478-2151
Fax: (330)478-2122
08594 J. E. Kloote Contracting, Inc. - Nunica, Ml Ph: (616)837-0886

Fax: (616)837-0156
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 028 Contract ID: 13044-210853

Description: 0.99 mi of cold milling hot mix asphalt surface and one course hot mix asphalt overlay on 1-94BL
(Michigan Avenue) from Marshall Avenue to west of the Michigan Avenue split in the city of
Marshall, Calhoun County.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720

Fax: (269)964-8202
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Report vl

Call Number:

029 Contract ID: 29011-211249

Description: 1.70 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, joint repairs, shoulder gravel and pavement
markings on US-127 from north of Humphrey Road to Washington Road, Gratiot County.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
00253

00529

01127

01682

anuary 07, 2022

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(989)772-0720
(989)773-7640
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
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Wichigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 030 Contract ID: 17023-116376

Description: 7.91 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, paver placed surface sealer, fog seal,
guardrail and pavement markings on M-134 from the ferry dock to Townline Road/Shore Road on
Drummond Island, Chippewa County. This project includes a 3 year pavement performance
warranty.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00014 Bacco Construction Company - Iron Mountain, Ml Ph: (906)774-2616
Fax: (906)774-0510
00987 Payne & Dolan Inc. - Gladstone, Ml Ph: (906)428-1008

Fax: (906)428-2823
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 031 Contract ID: 73131-208858

Description: 3.87 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, centerline corrugations and pavement
markings on M-83 from M-54 to just north of Townline Road, Saginaw County. This project
includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00656 Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml Ph: (810)238-1737
Fax: (810)238-4326
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number: 032

Contract ID: 39000-206269

Description: 1.35 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, cold milling concrete pavement, concrete curb and ramps
and pavement markings on Stadium Drive from southwest of Howard Street to Lovell Street in the

city of Kalamazoo, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00134

00152

00253

00356

00436

00529

01682

03276

Vendor

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

Peters Construction Co. - Kalamazoo, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(269)345-1145
(269)345-2233
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(269)964-1720
(269)964-8202
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Call Number: 033

Contract ID: 63000-210735

Description: 0.83 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, base and joint repairs, concrete curb and
gutter and pavement markings on Taylor Road from Joslyn Road to Giddings Road, Oakland
County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00588

00891

01276

02985

03601

05082

05184

08208

08962

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Mi

Florence Cement Company - Shelby Township, Ml

T & M Asphalt Paving Inc. - Milford, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Asphalt Specialists, Inc. - Pontiac, Ml

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc. - Milford, Ml

Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. - Canton, Ml

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. - Washington, MI

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc. - Southfield, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(586)997-2666
(586)997-3966
(248)684-2300
(248)685-0580
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(248)334-4570
(248)334-9037
(248)676-9570

(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(586)752-7730
(586)752-9745
(248)424-3888
(248)424-3880
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Call Number:

034 Contract ID: 44000-209795

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes epoxy deck overlay, cleaning and resealing deck joints and concrete
fascia repairs on Genesee Road and Davison Road over Hasler Creek Drain, Lapeer County. This

is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
00139

03134
07130

07162

anuary 07, 2022

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Ml

Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml

Trojan Development Company, Inc. - Oxford, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(616)669-5611
(616)669-3466
(586)625-8899
(586)726-8481
(248)628-6200
(248)628-6202

Page: 34 of 50



4( 1/7/2022 9:36 AM

Michigan Department of Transportation AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.5 Revision 027
Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 035 Contract ID: 44000-209797

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes replace deck wearing surface and waterproof membrane, pier repair,
guardrail and approach work on Thornville Road over the south branch of the Flint River at 3
bridges nearest Dryden Road, Lapeer County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)625-8899

Fax: (586)726-8481
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Report vl

Call Number: 036 Contract ID: 77000-209829

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes cleaning and coating of the structural steel and replacement of steel
diaphragms on Jeddo Road over the west and east crossings of Mill Creek, St. Clair County. This
is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

01334

03381

04754

07625

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Atsalis Brothers Painting Co. - Warren, Ml

Seaway Painting, L.L.C. - Livonia, Ml

Civil Coatings and Construction Inc. - Valparaiso, IN

Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(586)790-0123
(586)790-9065
(734)522-2440
(734)522-6022
(219)531-5300
(219)531-5301
(727)940-5395
(727)499-7158
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 037 Contract ID: 39000-212794

Description: 0.70 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps
and pavement markings on Augusta Drive from M-96 to the north village limits, in the village of
Augusta, Kalamazoo County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050
Fax: (734)397-8480
03276 Lakeland Asphalt Corporation - Springfield, Ml Ph: (269)964-1720

Fax: (269)964-8202
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Report vl

Call Number: 038 Contract ID: 11000-206392

Description: 1.03 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps
and pavement markings on North 13th Street from Sycamore Street to Lake Street and Lake
Street from North 5th Street to 11th Street in the city of Niles, Berrien County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00253

00436

00529

02262

02946

Vendor

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN

Peters Construction Co. - Kalamazoo, Ml

Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml

Northern Construction Services, Corp. - Niles, Ml

Anlaan Corporation - Grand Haven, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(574)875-5183
(574)875-8405
(269)345-1145
(269)345-2233
(734)397-2050
(734)397-8480
(269)684-4438
(269)684-4466
(616)846-8442
(616)846-6761
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Call Number: 039

Contract ID: 79000-207064

Description: 0.39 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb and gutter, sidewalks,
culverts, drainage and pavement markings on Water Street from Proctor Street north to Arch Street

in the city of Vassar, Tuscola County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00656

01399

01415

02985

03727

05656

06706

06713

07181

07636

08046

08366

Vendor

Ace-Saginaw Paving Company - Flint, Ml

Champagne and Marx Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, MI

Astec Asphalt, Inc. - Brown City, Ml

Kennedy Excavating, Inc. - Davison, Ml

Malley Construction, Inc. - Mt Pleasant, Ml

Springline Excavating, LLC - Farmington Hills, Ml

T. G. Priehs, LLC - Imlay City, MI

L. A. Construction, Corp. - Flint, Ml

Shaw Contracting Co. - Bay City, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(810)238-1737
(810)238-4326
(989)755-8971
(989)755-0033
(989)753-0294
(989)753-2028
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(989)895-5861
(989)895-8905
(810)346-2092
(989)635-0668
(810)653-5406
(810)658-3812
(989)772-2765
(989)546-4488
(313)491-6688
(248)957-8757
(810)721-2600

(810)659-7565
(810)659-7150
(989)684-0014
(989)667-5758
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 040 Contract ID: 11000-206276

Description: 1.33 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps
and pavement markings on Red Arrow Highway from the south village limit to the north village limit
of Stevensville in the village of Stevensville, Berrien County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
00529 Michigan Paving and Materials Company - Canton, Ml Ph: (734)397-2050

Fax: (734)397-8480
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Preliminary Bid List Report v1
Call Number: 041 Contract ID: 39000-206297

Description: Traffic signal replacement, upgrades, interconnection and timing improvements on Mosel Avenue
at Douglas Avenue, Westnedge Avenue, Burdick Street and Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo County.
This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00420 Strain Electric Company - Wyoming, Ml Ph: (616)453-2108
Fax: (616)453-5729
01403 Severance Electric Co., Inc. - Kalamazoo, MI Ph: (269)345-0134
Fax: (269)342-2929
03303 J. Ranck Electric, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)775-7393

Fax: (989)775-8830
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Call Number: 042

Contract ID: 25000-207676

Description: 0.17 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstruction and widening, culverts, storm sewer, concrete curb and
gutter and pavement markings on Baldwin Road west of Holly Road, Genesee County. This is a
Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00588

00745

01415

01501

01682

02985

06706

07181

07636

08046

08208

Vendor

Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. - Troy, Mi

Lois Kay Contracting Co. - Saginaw, Ml

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

Nashville Construction Company - Nashville, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Kennedy Excavating, Inc. - Davison, Ml

Springline Excavating, LLC - Farmington Hills, Ml

T. G. Priehs, LLC - Imlay City, Ml

L. A. Construction, Corp. - Flint, Ml

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. - Washington, MI

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)244-3300
(248)244-0800
(989)753-3618
(989)753-4711
(989)753-0294
(989)753-2028
(517)852-1536
(517)852-2240
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(810)653-5406
(810)658-3812
(313)491-6688
(248)957-8757
(810)721-2600

(810)659-7565
(810)659-7150
(586)752-7730
(586)752-9745
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Call Number: 043 Contract ID: 74000-209793

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes epoxy deck overlay, concrete patching, expansion joint replacement
and approach work on Ruth Road over the Black River (Intercounty Drain), Sanilac County. This is
a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00139 C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml Ph: (248)694-8035
Fax: (248)363-2399
03134 Grand River Construction, Inc. - Hudsonville, Mi Ph: (616)669-5611
Fax: (616)669-3466
07130 Z Contractors, Inc. - Shelby Township, Ml Ph: (586)625-8899

Fax: (586)726-8481
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Call Number: 044 Contract ID: 78000-209847

Description: Bridge rehabilitation includes replace deck drain, silane treatment, remove timber railing and
waterproofing membrane on Wattles Road over Bear Creek, St. Joseph County. This is a Local
Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
00139

01334

03381

04754

Vendor

C. A. Hull Co., Inc. - Commerce Twp, Ml

Atsalis Brothers Painting Co. - Warren, Ml

Seaway Painting, L.L.C. - Livonia, Ml

Civil Coatings and Construction Inc. - Valparaiso, IN

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(248)694-8035
(248)363-2399
(586)790-0123
(586)790-9065
(734)522-2440
(734)522-6022
(219)531-5300
(219)531-5301
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Call Number: 045

Contract ID: 44000-208972

Description: 0.18 mi of hot mix asphalt road reconstruction, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, sidewalk, signing
and pavement markings on Oregon Street from Saginaw Street to west bridge abutment over the
Flint River in the city of Lapeer, Lapeer County. This is a Local Agency project.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID
01415

01682

02985

03089

05656

06706

07181

07636

08046

Vendor

Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. - Saginaw, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Zito Construction - Grand Blanc, Ml

Boddy Construction Company, Inc. - Port Huron, Ml

Astec Asphalt, Inc. - Brown City, Ml

Kennedy Excavating, Inc. - Davison, Ml

Springline Excavating, LLC - Farmington Hills, Ml

T. G. Priehs, LLC - Imlay City, Ml

L. A. Construction, Corp. - Flint, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(989)753-0294
(989)753-2028
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(810)695-9025
(810)695-4996
(810)364-9560
(810)364-3970
(810)346-2092
(989)635-0668
(810)653-5406
(810)658-3812
(313)491-6688
(248)957-8757
(810)721-2600

(810)659-7565
(810)659-7150
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Call Number: 046 Contract ID: 44012-132624

Description: 0.01 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing and pavement markings on M-24, north of
Barnes Lake Road, Lapeer County. This is a Small Business Program project. Only those
approved by MDOT as a Small Business may be eligible to bid as a prime contractor.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00745 Lois Kay Contracting Co. - Saginaw, Ml Ph: (989)753-3618
Fax: (989)753-4711
04603 James P Contracting, Inc. - Washington Twp, MI Ph: (586)752-5605
Fax: (586)752-5606
05656 Astec Asphalt, Inc. - Brown City, Ml Ph: (810)346-2092

Fax: (989)635-0668
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Call Number: 047 Contract ID: 81076-213128

Description: 6.75 mi of tree clearing on US-23 from Stony Creek Road to Ellsworth Road, Washtenaw County.

This is a Small Business Program project. Only those approved by MDOT as a Small Business
may be eligible to bid as a prime contractor.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information

N/A N/A Ph:  (000)000-0000
Fax: (000)000-0000
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Call Number: 048 Contract ID: 18022-208862

Description: 1.18 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, joint repairs, sidewalk ramp upgrades and
pavement markings on M-115 from east of Pioneer Parkway to west of Sunset Avenue in the city of
Clare, Clare County.

Letting Of January 07, 2022

Vendor ID Vendor Contact Information
00253 Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. - Goshen, IN Ph: (574)875-5183
Fax: (574)875-8405
01127 Central Asphalt, Inc. - Mt. Pleasant, Ml Ph: (989)772-0720
Fax: (989)773-7640
03727 Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co. - Bay City, Mi Ph: (989)895-5861

Fax: (989)895-8905
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Call Number:

049 Contract ID: 38051-200802

Description: 3.67 mi of hot mix asphalt and aggregate trail includes culvert replacements, sidewalk ramps,
landscaping features, fencing, signing and pavement markings along the Mike Levine Lakelands
Trail State Park from the M-106/Parnall Road intersection to the Portage River, Jackson County.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
00074

00134
00616

00777

anuary 07, 2022

Vendor

Dunigan Bros. Inc. - Jackson, Ml

Hoffman Bros., Inc. - Battle Creek, Ml

Mead Bros. Excavating Inc. - Springport, Ml

Bailey Excavating, Inc. - Jackson, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(517)787-4720
(517)787-3023
(269)965-1207
(269)965-6701
(517)857-3700
(517)857-3985
(517)750-3030
(517)750-1095
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Call Number:

204 Contract ID: 41025-123325

Description: 0.66 mi of hot mix asphalt ramp and weave/merge lane construction, reconstruction of ramp,
crossover construction, drainage, guardrail, pavement markings, and ITS work on 1-96 from M-21
(Fulton Street) to north of Cascade Road and M-21 from Loch Lomond Avenue to 1-96, Kent
County. This project includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

Letting Of J

Vendor ID
00152

00356
01682

02499

anuary 07, 2022

Vendor

Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. - Grand Rapids, Ml

Milbocker and Sons, Inc. - Allegan, Ml

C & D Hughes, Inc. - Charlotte, Ml

Schippers Excavating, Inc. - West Olive, Ml

Contact Information

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

Ph:

Fax:

(616)949-0800
(616)949-1894
(269)673-2195
(269)673-3144
(517)645-0111
(517)645-0090
(616)895-4119
(616)895-9356
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